DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

DONALD A. DICK

2023-999743

08/21/2023 03:31 PM

Pgs=3

APN# 1320-33-413-010	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00171842202309997430030036
Name: Donald A. Dick	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Address: 1449 Edlesborough Cl	\ \
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Donald A. Dick	
Address: 1449 Edlesborough Cl	
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Affidavit - Death	of Joint Tenant
Title of Do	cument (required)
(Only us	e if applicable)
1 1 -	nat the document submitted for recording on as required by law: (check applicable)
XAffidavit of Death –	NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17. Military Discharge ~	
Lonalle Dul	2
Signature Donald A. Dick	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct of	document #, and is correcting

APN: 1320-33-413-010 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Donald A. Dick 1449 Edlesborough Cl Gardnerville, NV 89410 AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO. Donald A. Dick 1449 Edlesborough Cl Gardnerville, NV 89410 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT STATE OF NEVADA) ss: **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** Donald A. Dick, being 18 years or over, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: The decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Linda C. Dick named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated July 5, 2012, executed by MKC, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company to Linda C. Dick and Donald A. Dick (surviving tenant), as joint tenants, and recorded on July 13, 2012, in Book 712, Page 3323, Document No. 805662 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described real property in Gardnerville, in said County, State of Nevada: LOT 29, IN BLOCK B, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP FSM-1006-3 OF CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 3, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1997, IN BOOK 997, AT PAGE 2121, AS DOCUMENT NO. 421409, OFFICIAL RECORDS. A.P.N. 1320-33-413-010 malel le Kinh Donald A. Dick State of Nevada) ss. County of Douglas Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this are day of Quenut Donald D. Dick, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appear before me. Notary Publi

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA of Douglas County 058-5 ANA BRANTMEYER My Appointment Expires March 2, 2026



STATE OF NEVADAS

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

D)								
	LE NO. 4301678	(CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	1		22020154 TE FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MID	DLE LAST, SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH		3a. COUNTY OF DE	ΔTH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Linda Carmen		DICK		August 1	August 19, 2022 Douglas		
BEAGA THIS	3b CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION O		OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either,			OA,OP/Emer. Rm.	4 SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	numbe.)	1449 Edelsboro		Inpatient(Hom	- 1	Female
	5 RACE (Specify) White		spanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 7	78	HOURS MINS	May 05,	1944
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA name country) California	95. CITIZEN OF WH United St	IAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCA	TION 11. MARITAL ST. Ma	ATUS (Specify) 12. SUI rried	RYIVING SPOUSE'S N Donald	AME (Lest name prior to fr. Anthony DIC	st marriage) K
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a USUAL OCCI		PATION (Give Kind of Work BANK TELLER	f 146 KIND OF BU	146 KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US A BANKING Forces? No			
		COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR I	and the same of th	STREET AND NUMBER		15e II LIMITS gr.No)	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes
>	Nevada I	Douglas	Gardner\		19 Edelsborough		P	Yes
PARENTS	13 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Firs	it Middle Last Siffix) ifford C RANSOM	ı /	17 MOTHE	R/PARENT-NAME (F Mar	irst Middle Last : gie Jane TU(1
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Donald Anth		18b MA'LING AD		R F.D. No, City or Tow courough Circle G		vada 89410	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO	VAL OTHER (Specify) 19	b CEMETERY OR CREM		7 Gar Gagar Gr. Gr. Gr. G			itate
DISPOSITION	Cremation		Fitzl	nenry's Cremato		Cars	on City Nevada 8	
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA MERCEDES (ATURE (Or Person Acting QUARTUCCI	LICENSE NU	MBER	NAME AND ADDRESS N	OF FACILITY eptune Society	of Reno	
	SIGNATUR	E AUTHENTICATED	FD:	983	5890 S Virg	jinîa St. Suite 4-E	Reno NV 8950	12
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE	SS		1	7			
	21a To the best of my knowledge to the cause(s) stated (Signary 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Date)	ture & Title) SIGN REED DOPF MI	ATURE AUTHENT!CAT		the basis of examination a ne, date and place and du	e to the cause(s) star	ted. (Signature & Title)	rred
CERTIFIER	Š € August 22, 2022		JR OF DEATH 09:39	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/	Yr) 22	c. HOUR OF DEATH	
	윤분 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 유병 (Type or Print)	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T	HAN CERTIFIER	22d P	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22	e: PRONOUNCED DE	AD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE		TENEING PHYSICIAN ME 7 Mountain Street Ca			or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMB 13920	
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	SCOTT SHELDO		(MaiDa No	IVED BY REGISTRAR August 24, 2022		DUE TO COMMUNICA	
041105.05	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b),		, lagast 2 ., 2020		! Interval between o	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART I (a) Respiratory	Arrest		7.11.D (C))			i i	riset end death
CONDITIONS IF		consequence of piratory Failure					Interval between o	inset and death
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF Metastatic Brea	est Carcinoma	///			Interval between o	riseb bns lean
CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		CONSEQUENCE OF					Interval between o	onset and death
/ /	(d) FART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26 AUTOPSY (Specifize, WAS CASE							
[[28a. ACC SUICIDE, HOM, UNDEY 2	8t DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day	/Yı) I28a HOUR OF IN	IUDY 1 DECCE	IBE HOW INJURY OCCUR	Yes or t	No REFERE	ED TO CORCNER Yes of No.) NO
	OR PENDING INVEST (Speafy)	or CULE OF HAROUT (VIDIDA)	Zac HOOK OF IN	JONI ZOG DESCIN	I'DE HOW INJUNT OCCUR	(ED		





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f PLACE OF INJURY- At home farm, street, factory, office

DATE ISSUED:

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify

8/29/2022

STATE REGISTRAR

STREET OR R.F.D No.

CITY OR TOWN



STATE

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.